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NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Johansson, Mikael 85  14  13 5  8  2 10:81 FFBK

Wallin, Rickard 51  14  13 4  9  12 13:72 FFBK

Forssell, Erik 20  18  12 7  5  4 14:183 FSAIK

Ericsson, Jimmie 21  18  11 6  5  20 12:144 FSAIK

Söderström, Christian 82  18  11 5  6  4 15:155 FSAIK

Lindström, Joakim 10  18  11 4  7  16 8:86 FSAIK

Åslund, Per 22  14  10 5  5  16 10:77 FFBK

Axelsson, Dick 31  14  10 4  6  24 8:68 FFBK

Nygren, Magnus 32  14  10 3  7  6 10:39 DFBK

Rundblad, David 7  18  10 3  7  20 17:1210 DSAIK

Abbott, Chris 29  13  10 1  9  6 8:1311 FLHF

Sjögren, Mattias 11  13  9 1  8  4 10:212 FFBK

Bastiansen, Anders 20  14  8 6  2  12 11:413 FFBK

Lehtonen, Mikko 13  18  8 3  5  2 6:614 FSAIK

Erixon, Tim 44  18  8 3  5  12 11:1115 DSAIK

Berglund, Christian 71  11  8 2  6  2 7:316 FFBK

Lindgren, Fredrik 61  18  8 2  6  18 15:1217 DSAIK

Kahnberg, Magnus 29  5  7 4  3  0 3:218 FBIF

Zackrisson, Patrik 19  7  7 4  3  0 3:319 FLHC

Lindberg, Oscar 24  18  7 3  4  4 9:420 FSAIK

Holmqvist, Michael 20  7  7 2  5  2 4:321 FLHC

Sevc, Martin 55  14  7 2  5  14 16:722 DFBK

Johansson, Magnus 7  7  7 1  6  0 3:523 DLHC

Vihko, Joonas 20  13  6 6  0  4 5:1124 FLHF

Sandberg, Christian 21  8  6 4  2  4 6:325 FAIK

AIK - AIK IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Forssell, Erik 20  18  71 SAIK F

Vihko, Joonas 20  13  62 LHF F

Bastiansen, Anders 20  14  63 FBK F

Ericsson, Jimmie 21  18  64 SAIK F

Johansson, Mikael 85  14  55 FBK F

Åslund, Per 22  14  5FBK F

Söderström, Christian 82  18  57 SAIK F

Kahnberg, Magnus 29  5  48 BIF F

Zackrisson, Patrik 19  7  49 LHC F

Sandberg, Christian 21  8  410 AIK F

Axelsson, Dick 31  14  411 FBK F

Prestberg, Pelle 10  14  4FBK F

Wallin, Rickard 51  14  4FBK F

Lindström, Joakim 10  18  414 SAIK F

Järnkrok, Calle 19  3  315 BIF F

Hannula, Mika 51  5  316 DIF F

Hlavac, Jan 27  7  317 LHC F

Ottosson, Kristofer 9  7  3DIF F

Ahlström, Oscar 86  8  319 AIK F

McDonell, Kent 18  8  3AIK F

Berglund, Jonas 14  12  321 LHF F

Arlbrandt, Pär 40  13  322 LHF F

Junland, Jonas 44  14  323 FBK D

Nygren, Magnus 32  14  3FBK D

Erixon, Tim 44  18  325 SAIK D

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Abbott, Chris 29  13  91 FLHF

Wallin, Rickard 51  14  92 FFBK

Sjögren, Mattias 11  13  83 FFBK

Johansson, Mikael 85  14  84 FFBK

Nygren, Magnus 32  14  75 DFBK

Lindström, Joakim 10  18  76 FSAIK

Rundblad, David 7  18  7DSAIK

Johansson, Magnus 7  7  68 DLHC

Olausson, Niklas 16  10  69 FLHF

Berglund, Christian 71  11  610 FFBK

Axelsson, Dick 31  14  611 FFBK

Lindgren, Fredrik 61  18  612 DSAIK

Söderström, Christian 82  18  6FSAIK

Holmqvist, Michael 20  7  514 FLHC

Niinimaa, Janne 44  11  515 DLHF

Jaakola, Topi 3  13  516 DLHF

Sevc, Martin 55  14  517 DFBK

Åslund, Per 22  14  5FFBK

Ericsson, Jimmie 21  18  519 FSAIK

Erixon, Tim 44  18  5DSAIK

Forssell, Erik 20  18  5FSAIK

Lehtonen, Mikko 13  18  5FSAIK

Ekholm, Mattias 14  5  423 DBIF

Silfverberg, Jakob 33  5  4FBIF

Hlinka, Jaroslav 71  7  425 FLHC

AIK - AIK IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Järnkrok, Calle1  42,86BIF F 19  3  3  7

Hannula, Mika2  27,27DIF F 51  5  3  11

Zackrisson, Patrik3  26,67LHC F 19  7  4  15

Kahnberg, Magnus4  22,22BIF F 29  5  4  18

Ottosson, Kristofer5  20,00DIF F 9  7  3  15

Vihko, Joonas6  18,18LHF F 20  13  6  33

Jämtin, Andreas7  18,18LHC F 91  5  2  11

McDonell, Kent8  17,65AIK F 18  8  3  17

Falk, Andreas9  16,67HV71 F 17  3  1  6

Johansson, Mikael10  15,63FBK F 85  14  5  32

Åslund, Per  15,63FBK F 22  14  5  32

Forssell, Erik12  14,58SAIK F 20  18  7  48

Ericsson, Jimmie13  14,29SAIK F 21  18  6  42

Hlavac, Jan14  14,29LHC F 27  7  3  21

Axelsson, Dick15  13,33FBK F 31  14  4  30

Brodin, Daniel16  13,33DIF F 34  7  2  15

Tjärnqvist, Mathias  13,33DIF F 17  7  2  15

Holmqvist, Michael18  12,50LHC F 20  7  2  16

Wallin, Rickard19  12,12FBK F 51  14  4  33

Johansson, Stefan20  11,11AIK D 37  8  2  18

Söderström, Christian21  10,87SAIK F 82  18  5  46

Nygren, Magnus22  10,34FBK D 32  14  3  29

Granström, Jonathan23  10,00BIF F 31  5  1  10

Lindström, Joakim24  9,76SAIK F 10  18  4  41

Berglund, Christian25  9,09FBK F 71  11  2  22

AIK - AIK IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Nygren, Magnus 32  14  10 3  7  6 10:31 DFBK

Rundblad, David 7  18  10 3  7  20 17:122 DSAIK

Erixon, Tim 44  18  8 3  5  12 11:113 DSAIK

Lindgren, Fredrik 61  18  8 2  6  18 15:124 DSAIK

Sevc, Martin 55  14  7 2  5  14 16:75 DFBK

Johansson, Magnus 7  7  7 1  6  0 3:56 DLHC

Junland, Jonas 44  14  6 3  3  12 12:47 DFBK

Niinimaa, Janne 44  11  6 1  5  12 6:78 DLHF

Jaakola, Topi 3  13  5 0  5  2 11:109 DLHF

Hävelid, Nicklas 28  7  4 2  2  2 5:210 DLHC

Andersson, Erik 3  7  4 1  3  2 3:311 DLHC

Berglund, Kristofer 16  13  4 1  3  10 11:412 DFBK

Burström, Niclas 3  18  4 1  3  8 11:913 DSAIK

Ekholm, Mattias 14  5  4 0  4  10 3:614 DBIF

Tärnström, Dick 6  8  4 0  4  0 2:715 DAIK

Larsson, Adam 5  17  4 0  4  12 3:816 DSAIK

Jonsson, Lars 20  5  3 1  2  4 3:417 DBIF

Johnsson, Pierre 2  13  3 1  2  2 4:718 DLHF

Holmqvist, Andreas 7  7  3 0  3  2 5:419 DDIF

Eklund, Oscar 15  7  3 0  3  4 5:320 DDIF

Boumedienne, Josef 78  7  3 0  3  6 4:521 DDIF

Liwing, Jonas 23  8  3 0  3  0 2:722 DAIK

Frögren, Jonas 24  14  3 0  3  8 8:923 DFBK

Majesky, Ivan 16  16  3 0  3  24 11:724 DSAIK

Johansson, Stefan 37  8  2 2  0  4 5:325 DAIK

AIK - AIK IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Hlavac, Jan 27  71  2FLHC

Tjärnqvist, Mathias 17  7  2FDIF

Axelsson, Dick 31  143  2FFBK

Forssell, Erik 20  184  2FSAIK

Granström, Jonathan 31  55  1FBIF

Jämtin, Andreas 91  5  1FLHC

Eriksson, Tim 26  77  1FDIF

Blomdahl, Patric 84  88  1FAIK

Johansson, Stefan 37  8  1DAIK

McDonell, Kent 18  8  1FAIK

Sandberg, Christian 21  8  1FAIK

Lavander, Mats 26  1212  1FLHF

Lundh, Patrik 79  12  1FFBK

Abbott, Chris 29  1314  1FLHF

Burström, Anders 21  13  1FLHF

Enterfeldt, Sebastian 9  13  1FLHF

Hjalmarsson, Simon 11  13  1FLHF

Jonsson, Robin 39  13  1DLHF

Sjögren, Mattias 11  13  1FFBK

Holtet, Marius 12  1420  1FFBK

Johansson, Mikael 85  14  1FFBK

Junland, Jonas 44  14  1DFBK

Nygren, Magnus 32  14  1DFBK

Paulsson, Marcus 30  14  1FFBK

Sterner, Robin 18  14  1FFBK

AIK - AIK IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Nihlstorp, Cristopher1  5 9  162  9  153  94,44  0 41  1,60338:30FBK

Owuya, Mark2  7 7  181  12  169  93,37  2 30  1,66433:28DIF

Fasth, Viktor3  8 8  254  14  240  94,49  1 30  1,78472:29AIK

Nilsson, Anders4  13 13  391  27  364  93,09  0 31  1,96826:42LHF

Salak, Alexander5  9 14  230  22  208  90,43  0 35  2,35562:13FBK

Hadelöv, Andreas6  18 18  581  46  535  92,08  2 1  2,371163:36SAIK

Norrena, Fredrik7  7 7  213  17  196  92,02  0 30  2,41422:49LHC

Larsson, Daniel8  2 4  47  5  42  89,36  0 1  2,58116:25HV71

Andersson, Andreas9  2 3  47  6  41  87,23  0 35  3,22111:39HV71

Greiss, Thomas10  5 5  166  18  148  89,16  0 25  3,40317:24BIF

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 31 Engstrand, Christian LHC  7  1 00:16  0  0  0,00  0  0,00  0

AIK - AIK IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Fasth, Viktor1  8 8  254  14  240  94,49  1 30  1,78472:29AIK

Nihlstorp, Cristopher2  5 9  162  9  153  94,44  0 41  1,60338:30FBK

Owuya, Mark3  7 7  181  12  169  93,37  2 30  1,66433:28DIF

Nilsson, Anders4  13 13  391  27  364  93,09  0 31  1,96826:42LHF

Hadelöv, Andreas5  18 18  581  46  535  92,08  2 1  2,371163:36SAIK

Norrena, Fredrik6  7 7  213  17  196  92,02  0 30  2,41422:49LHC

Salak, Alexander7  9 14  230  22  208  90,43  0 35  2,35562:13FBK

Larsson, Daniel8  2 4  47  5  42  89,36  0 1  2,58116:25HV71

Greiss, Thomas9  5 5  166  18  148  89,16  0 25  3,40317:24BIF

Andersson, Andreas10  2 3  47  6  41  87,23  0 35  3,22111:39HV71

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 000:16 1 7LHCEngstrand, Christian 31

AIK - AIK IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Falk, Andreas 17  3  311  3  1  0  1  10,33FHV71

Ylven Laumann, Martin 35  3  252  0  1  0  1  8,33FLHC

Axelsson, Dick 31  14  243  7  0  1  0  1,71FFBK

Majesky, Ivan 16  16  244  12  0  0  0  1,50DSAIK

Rundblad, David 7  18  205  5  0  1  0  1,11DSAIK

Ericsson, Jimmie 21  18  206  10  0  0  0  1,11FSAIK

Lindgren, Fredrik 61  18  187  9  0  0  0  1,00DSAIK

Lindström, Sanny 8  14  168  8  0  0  0  1,14DFBK

Åslund, Per 22  14  16  8  0  0  0  1,14FFBK

Hagos, Yared 91  18  1610  8  0  0  0  0,89FSAIK

Lindström, Joakim 10  18  16  8  0  0  0  0,89FSAIK

Styrman, Fredrik 15  11  1412  2  0  1  0  1,27DLHF

Svensson, Fredrik 4  8  1413  7  0  0  0  1,75DAIK

Arlbrandt, Pär 40  13  1414  7  0  0  0  1,08FLHF

Sevc, Martin 55  14  1415  7  0  0  0  1,00DFBK

Jämtin, Andreas 91  5  1216  6  0  0  0  2,40FLHC

Pihl, Andreas 2  7  1217  6  0  0  0  1,71DLHC

Abbott, Cam 24  11  1218  6  0  0  0  1,09FLHF

Niinimaa, Janne 44  11  12  6  0  0  0  1,09DLHF

Bastiansen, Anders 20  14  1220  6  0  0  0  0,86FFBK

Junland, Jonas 44  14  12  6  0  0  0  0,86DFBK

Wallin, Rickard 51  14  12  6  0  0  0  0,86FFBK

Larsson, Adam 5  17  1223  6  0  0  0  0,71DSAIK

Erixon, Tim 44  18  1224  6  0  0  0  0,67DSAIK

Ekholm, Mattias 14  5  1025  5  0  0  0  2,00DBIF

AIK - AIK IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Sevc, Martin 55  141  9 16  7FBK D

Junland, Jonas 44  142  8 12  4FBK D

Sjögren, Mattias 11  133  8 10  2FBK F

Berglund, Kristofer 16  134  7 11  4FBK D

Bastiansen, Anders 20  145  7 11  4FBK F

Nygren, Magnus 32  146  7 10  3FBK D

Paulsson, Marcus 30  147  7 9  2FBK F

Wallin, Rickard 51  148  6 13  7FBK F

Rundblad, David 7  189  5 17  12SAIK D

Lindberg, Oscar 24  1810  5 9  4SAIK F

Prestberg, Pelle 10  1411  5 6  1FBK F

Majesky, Ivan 16  1612  4 11  7SAIK D

Berglund, Christian 71  1113  4 7  3FBK F

Söderberg, Anders 26  1814  4 7  3SAIK F

Karlsson, Melker 15  1615  4 6  2SAIK F

Hagos, Yared 91  1816  4 6  2SAIK F

Hlinka, Jaroslav 71  717  4 5  1LHC F

Carlsson, Fredrik 17  818  4 5  1AIK D

Berglund, Jonas 14  1219  4 5  1LHF F

Lindgren, Fredrik 61  1820  3 15  12SAIK D

Åslund, Per 22  1421  3 10  7FBK F

Bång, Daniel 20  622  3 6  3AIK F

Blomdahl, Patric 84  823  3 6  3AIK F

Sandberg, Christian 21  8  3 6  3AIK F

Holtet, Marius 12  1425  3 6  3FBK F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

1

AIK - AIK IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Kahnberg, Magnus 29  51  3BIF F

Zackrisson, Patrik 19  72  3LHC F

McDonell, Kent 18  83  3AIK F

Vihko, Joonas 20  134  3LHF F

Johansson, Mikael 85  145  3FBK F

Wallin, Rickard 51  14  3FBK F

Nygren, Magnus 32  147  2FBK D

Erixon, Tim 44  188  2SAIK D

Forssell, Erik 20  18  2SAIK F

Söderström, Christian 82  18  2SAIK F

Lauritzen, Sebastian 16  211  1BIF F

Falk, Andreas 17  312  1HV71 F

Järnkrok, Calle 19  3  1BIF F

Zednik, Richard 22  3  1AIK F

Granström, Jonathan 31  515  1BIF F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Salmonsson, Johannes 25  61  1AIK F

Ottosson, Kristofer 9  72  1DIF F

Rudslätt, Daniel 14  83  1AIK F

Lundh, Patrik 79  124  1FBK F

Ericsson, Jimmie 21  185  1SAIK F

AIK - AIK IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 36:35Brynäs IF  5  7  0 31,82

2 51:34Linköpings HC  7  10  0 31,25

3 70:56Färjestads BK  14  12  0 26,67

4 64:19Luleå HF  13  8  2 21,05

5 41:48AIK IF  8  5  0 20,00

6 30:49Djurgårdens IF  7  3  0 18,75

7 128:01Skellefteå AIK  18  10  1 13,51

8 32:17HV 71  4  1  2 6,25

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 46:52AIK IF  8  2  2 91,67

2 80:08Luleå HF  13  5  0 88,37

3 38:30Djurgårdens IF  7  3  1 85,00

4 44:30Linköpings HC  7  5  0 81,48

5 23:04HV 71  4  3  0 78,57

6 89:31Färjestads BK  14  12  1 77,36

7 108:32Skellefteå AIK  18  20  1 71,01

8 25:12Brynäs IF  5  6  0 66,67



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 AIK IF  8  2

2 Djurgårdens IF  7  1

3 Färjestads BK  14  1

4 Skellefteå AIK  18  1

5 HV 71  4  0

6 Brynäs IF  5  0

7 Linköpings HC  7  0

8 Luleå HF  13  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Färjestads BK  14  0

2 AIK IF  8  0

3 Djurgårdens IF  7  0

Linköpings HC  7  0

5 Brynäs IF  5  0

6 Skellefteå AIK  18  1

7 Luleå HF  13  2

8 HV 71  4  2

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Färjestads BK  14  12

2 Linköpings HC  7  10

3 Skellefteå AIK  18  10

4 Luleå HF  13  8

5 Brynäs IF  5  7

6 AIK IF  8  5

7 Djurgårdens IF  7  3

8 HV 71  4  1

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 AIK IF  8  2

2 Djurgårdens IF  7  3

3 HV 71  4  3

4 Luleå HF  13  5

5 Linköpings HC  7  5

6 Brynäs IF  5  6

7 Färjestads BK  14  12

8 Skellefteå AIK  18  20



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  7,14Djurgårdens IF  7  25  0  0  0

2  8,92Luleå HF  13  53  0  1  0

3  9,50AIK IF  8  38  0  0  0

4  10,56Skellefteå AIK  18  90  0  1  0

5  10,80Brynäs IF  5  27  0  0  0

6  11,86Linköpings HC  7  29  1  0  1

7  12,29Färjestads BK  14  81  0  1  0

8  15,25HV 71  4  18  1  0  1

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 10 012Djurgårdens IF  3  30 038  4  22 676  5 669  7  52 714  7 5301

 9 402AIK IF  4  37 608  4  29 369  7 342  8  66 977  8 3722

 7 718Färjestads BK  8  61 748  6  47 989  7 998  14  109 737  7 8383

 7 315Linköpings HC  3  21 946  4  21 538  5 384  7  43 484  6 2124

 7 021Brynäs IF  2  14 043  3  20 541  6 847  5  34 584  6 9165

 6 895HV 71  2  13 791  2  15 664  7 832  4  29 455  7 3636

 5 939Luleå HF  7  41 576  6  47 717  7 952  13  89 293  6 8687

 5 691Skellefteå AIK  9  51 219  9  66 475  7 386  18  117 694  6 5388

In Total:  271969



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

HV71 HV71: 17. Falk, Andreas AIK: 21. Sandberg, ChristianAIK 1

SAIK SAIK: 5. Larsson, Adam LHC: 30. Norrena, FredrikLHC 2

LHC LHC: 28. Hävelid, Nicklas SAIK: 19. Forsberg, JohanSAIK 6

BIF BIF: 18. Rödin, Anton FBK: 20. Bastiansen, AndersFBK 8

HV71 HV71: 76. Davidsson, Johan AIK: 30. Fasth, ViktorAIK 9

SAIK SAIK: 21. Ericsson, Jimmie LHC: 28. Hävelid, NicklasLHC 10

LHC LHC: 91. Jämtin, Andreas SAIK: 44. Erixon, TimSAIK 14

BIF BIF: 25. Greiss, Thomas FBK: 35. Salak, AlexanderFBK 16
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